PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
8E6 Technologies (f/	/k/a Logon Data Co	rporation)	06/29/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	8E6 Technologies, Inc., as agent					
Street Address:	868 W. Taft Aver	368 W. Taft Avenue				
City:	Orange					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	92865					
[Number]			
PROPERTY NUMBE	Гуре	Number				
[Гуре 583	Number 35722 65056				
Property T Patent Number:	Гуре 583	35722				
Property T Patent Number:	Гуре 583 583 606	35722				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Гуре 583 600 Е DATA	35722 65056				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type 583 600 E DATA (212)593-59	35722 65056 955				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type 583 600 E DATA (212)593-59	35722 35056 955 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type 583 600 E DATA (212)593-59 be sent via US Mai 212-756-24	35722 35056 955 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type 583 606 E DATA (212)593-59 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 212-756-249 watt.wanaph	35722 35056 3555 361 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 94 ha@srz.com				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type 583 606 E DATA (212)593-59 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 212-756-249 watt.wanaph	35722 35056 3555 355 355 367 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 37				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type 583 606 E DATA (212)593-59 be sent via US Mail 212-756-244 watt.wanaph e: Watt Wanaph	35722 35056 3555 355 355 367 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 37				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 583 583 606 E DATA (212)593-59 be sent via US Mail 212-756-249 watt.wanaph 919 Third Ail 919 Third Ail 19th Floor	35722 35056 3555 355 355 367 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 37				
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 583 606 E DATA (212)593-59 be sent via US Mail 212-756-249 watt.wanaph e: Watt Wanaph 919 Third Av 919 Third Av 19th Floor New York, N	35722 35056 3555 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 94 ha@srz.com bha venue				

source=8e6 Technologies Patent Assignment2#page1.tif source=8e6 Technologies Patent Assignment2#page2.tif

500314575

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0654

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0655

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

8E6 TECHNOLOGIES (f/k/a Logon Data Corporation), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 828 West Taft Avenue, Orange, California, 92865, hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>", is the owner of each U.S. patent and/or U.S. patent application, and owner of the corresponding foreign and international applications identified on <u>Appendix A</u> hereof, each such U.S. patent and patent application hereinafter referred to as "<u>U.S. Patent Property</u>."

As used herein, "U.S. Patent Property" also shall include any Related U.S. Patent and Patent Application (as defined herein); all inventions and subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent Property, whether claimed therein or not; and any extension, substitute, reissue and reexamination certificate based upon the U.S. Patent Property. "<u>Related U.S. Patent and Patent Application</u>" shall mean any U.S. patent application, irrespective of its filing date, that was, is or will be related to any U.S. Patent Property as a provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution or divisional U.S. patent application or any U.S. patent application which any part of the U.S. Patent Property claims priority rights and any U.S. patent granted or that may be granted on such U.S. patent application.

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, hereby grants, assigns and conveys to 8e6 Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 828 West Taft Avenue, Orange, California, 92865, hereinafter "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Property throughout the United States of America and its Territorial Possessions.

Assignor also hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee the right to apply anywhere in the world for foreign patent(s) or the equivalent in respect of or based upon the U.S. Patent Properties including the right to claim the benefit of any international convention or treaty including the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assignor under the terms of the International (Paris) Convention For The Protection of Industrial Property and any and all other available international conventions and treaties.

Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the right to assert and enforce all rights arising from the U.S. Patent Properties with respect to any infringement of same that occurred before execution of this Patent Assignment ("Assignment") and to retain any monies or other damages or awards that may be received by Assignee as a result thereof. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the right to grant this Assignment and that no other assignment, sale agreement, pledge or encumbrance of any kind has been or will be entered into which will or would conflict with this Assignment, or otherwise interfere with the transfer of rights stated in this document or the enjoyment of such rights by Assignee. If the person(s) signing this Assignment is acting in a representative capacity on behalf of Assignor, then Assignor and such person(s) hereby represent and warrant that such person(s) is (are) dully authorized and empowered by Assignor to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Assignor further covenants to execute or have executed any documents in connection with affirming the rights of Assignee pursuant to this Agreement and the filing, prosecution, maintenance, defense, enforcement, licensing and transferal of ownership of said U.S. Patent

Assignment of Patents

2096593.1

Properties that may be legally requested by Assignor by Assignee and that Assignor is legally capable of executing or having executed, all without further consideration except direct incidental costs related thereto.

Assignor further agrees to furnish to Assignee copies of any documents or other information in Assignor's possession, custody or control that legally may be requested of Assignor by Assignee in connection with enforcing, defending or affirming the rights of Assignee pursuant to this Assignment and incidental to the filing, prosecution, maintenance, defense, enforcement, licensing and transferal of ownership by Assignee of the U.S. Patent Properties all without further consideration except direct costs related thereto.

Assignor also agrees to provide testimony for or on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required or requested of Assignor by Assignee in respect of enforcing, defending or affirming the rights of Assignee pursuant to this Assignment and incidental to the filing, prosecution, maintenance, defense, enforcement, licensing and transferal of ownership by Assignee of the U.S. Patent Properties all without further consideration, but subject to Assignee's payment of Assignor's reasonable direct expenses in respect to such testimony, including lost earnings or wages, incurred by Assignor in connection with Assignor's furnishing such testimony. With respect to pending patent applications constituting the U.S. Patent Properties, Assignor hereby authorizes any patent office or agency responsible for the administration of intellectual property laws anywhere in the world to grant patent rights or the equivalent thereof to Assignee to the full end of the term for which any such patent or equivalent rights may be granted or requested by Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been granted to Assignor had this assignment not been made. The rights and obligations of Assignor under this instrument shall extend to and be binding upon Assignor's successors, heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives. The term Assignee, as used herein, shall include Assignee's successors, assigns, transferees, heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set hand and seal this 22 day of June 2007.

8E6 TECHNOLOGIES, a California corporation

Name: Title:

Assignment of Patents

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0657

APPENDIX A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

COPYRIGHTS

None.

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. &	REGISTRATION NO. &	OWNER
	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION	
		DATE	
TURBOPIPE	78-405,519	2,976,017	8e6 Technologies,
	04/21/2004	07/26/2005	Inc.
8E6	76-154,320	2,664,163	8e6 Technologies
TECHNOLOGIES	10/26/2000	12/17/2002	C C
8E6	76-154,319	2,629,135	8e6 Technologies
	10/26/2000	10/01/2002	
X-SERVER	76-048,556	2,723,035	8e6 Technologies
	05/15/2000	06/10/2003	C
X-STOP	78-048,245	2,447,919	LogOn Data
	05/15/2000	05/01/2001	Corporation
MUDCRAWLER	76-048,074	2,453,168	LogOn Data
	05/15/2000	05/22/2001	Corporation
R2000	76-044,858	2,927,098	8e6 Technologies
	05/09/2000	02/22/2005	Corporation
PASS-BY	76677759		8e6 Technologies
TECHNOLOGY	June 4, 2007		0.11

PATENTS

TITLE	APPLICATION NO. & FILING DATE	PUBLICATION NO. & PUBLICATION DATE	PATENT NO. & ISSUE DATE	SECURITY INTEREST FILED WITH THE PTO
System to control content and prohibit certain interactive attempts by person using a personal computer	08/672105 06/27/1996		5,835,722 11/10/1998	None
System to control and prohibit certain interactive attempts by a person using a personal computer	09/133708 08/13/1998		6,065,056 05/16/2000	None

RECORDED: 07/13/2007